TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458446

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Regional Cancer Center, LLC		01/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA
Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.		01/16/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Agent
Street Address:	1585 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3647136	HOPE THAT GROWS	
Registration Number:	4515355	ACRA ARIZONA CANCER RESEARCH ALLIANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2024083141 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026574
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 14

source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page1.tif

source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page2.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page3.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page4.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page5.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page6.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page7.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page8.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page9.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page10.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page11.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page12.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page13.tif
source=1-18-19 Carolina Regional-TM#page14.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of January 16, 2018 is made by Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc., Carolina Regional Cancer Center, LLC, 21st Century Oncology of Alabama, LLC, 21st Century Oncology Of Harford County, Maryland LLC, 21st Century Oncology of Jacksonville, LLC, 21st Century Oncology Of Kentucky, LLC, 21st Century Oncology Of New Jersey, Inc., 21st Century Oncology Of Prince Georges County, Maryland, LLC, 21st Century Oncology Services LLC, 21st Century Oncology, LLC, Atlantic Urology Clinics, LLC, Berlin Radiation Therapy Treatment Center, LLC, Maryland Radiation Therapy Management Services, LLC and West Virginia Radiation Therapy Services, Inc. (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., located at 1858 Broadway, New York NY, 10036, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (in such capacities and, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "Agent") under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among 21st Century Oncology, Inc. (the "Borrower"), 21st Century Oncology Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), the Lenders, the Agent and the other parties thereto.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Grantors and certain other subsidiaries of the Borrower have executed and delivered a Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2018, in favor of the Agent (together with all supplements, amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) over all Intellectual Property constituting Collateral (as defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement) owned by the Grantors, including the Trademarks owned by the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each of the Grantors agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

NY 76837498v5

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided thereto in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. Each of the Grantors hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, Lien on, and a right of setoff against, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks owned by the Grantors (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" Trademark application for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties in connection with the Guarantee and Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. Cumulative Rights; Acknowledgment. The security interests and Liens granted pursuant to this Agreement may be independently granted by the Guarantee and Security Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein (i) this Agreement supplements and in no manner diminishes, impairs or limits the Credit Agreement, the Guarantee and Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, (ii) the security interests, Liens, grants, priorities, rights and remedies of the Secured Parties, on the one hand, and the obligations and liabilities of the Grantors, on the other hand, hereunder are cumulative to those under the Credit Agreement, the Guarantee and Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents and (iii) the provisions of this Agreement are subject to the terms, covenants, conditions and provisions of the Credit Agreement, the Guarantee and Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, as applicable. Each of the Grantors does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Security Agreement on the one hand, and this Agreement, on the other hand, the terms of the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Security Agreement shall govern and control.

-2-

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. The validity, construction, interpretation and enforcement of this Agreement, and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement or related hereto, shall be determined under, governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. Section 10.12 of the Credit Agreement shall be incorporated by reference herein, and apply to, this Agreement, mutatis mutandis.

SECTION 7. <u>Recordation</u>. Each of the Grantors hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record this Agreement at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 8. <u>Subject to Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Liens and security interests granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Agent and the other Secured Parties hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CAROLINA REGIONAL CANCER CENTER, LLC
By:
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
ARIZONA RADIATION THERAPY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
By: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY OF ALABAMA, LLC By:
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY OF HARFORD COUNTY, MARYLAND L DC, By:
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY OF JACKSONVILLE, LLC
By: JM JMY
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY OF KENTUCKY, LLC
Bu Y M hall
By: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to 21C Credit Agreement- Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY OF NEW JERSEY, INC.
By: Profession
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY OF PRINCE GEORGES
COUNTY, MARYLAND, LLC
D. Vall
By: Part Part
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
21ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY, LLC
21ST CENTOR FONCOLOGI, LLC
By: Yw fully
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
Title. Intermit Ciner Executive Officer
21 ST CENTURY ONCOLOGY SERVICES LLC
21 CENTORI GREGOLOGI BERVICES ELC
Down of al shall
By:
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
ATLANTIC LIDOROCY CLINICS LLC
ATLANTIC UROLOGY CLINICS, LLC
De Val Lille
Ву:
Name: fan Full
Title: Likim C&O
DEDI DI DADIATIONI THEDADY TOEATMENT CENTED
BERLIN RADIATION THERAPY TREATMENT CENTER,
LLC
4/ / ././//
By: // //
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
MARYLAND RADIATION, THERAPY MANAGEMENT
SERVICES, LLC /
By:
Name: Paul Rundell
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to 21C Credit Agreement- Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

WEST VIRGINIA RADIATION THERAPY SERVICES,

INC.

By:

Name: Paul Rundell

Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to 21C Credit Agreement- Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Agent

By:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	CLASS(ES)	Status	Current Owner
HOPE THAT GROWS	U.S.	77/629414 12/9/2008	3647136 6/30/2009	44	Registered	Carolina Regional Cancer Center, LLC
ACRA ARIZONA CANCER RESEARCH ALLIANCE	U.S.	85/664,955 06/29/2012	4515355 04/15/2014		Registered	Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.

Applications: None

OTHER TRADEMARKS

None

Registrations:

Current Owner	Mark/Fictitious Name	Registration #	Expiration Date	Jurisdiction
21st Century Oncology Of Alabama, LLC	21st Century Oncology	109-244/ 109- 243	07/07/201 9	Alabama
21st Century Oncology Of Alabama, LLC	Enterprise Cancer Center	117-427	09/26/202 2	Alabama
21st Century Oncology Of Harford County, Maryland LLC	21st Century Oncology of Maryland	T00360906	04/23/201 8	Maryland
21st Century Oncology of Jacksonville, LLC	21st Century Cancer Care Center	G08163700018	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology of Jacksonville, LLC	Regional Consultants in Hematology and Oncology	G08140900033	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology of Jacksonville, LLC	Surgical Oncology Specialists	G10000110948	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology Of Kentucky, LLC	Danville Radiation Therapy Center	NA	09/22/201 9	Kentucky
21st Century Oncology Of Kentucky, LLC	Bluegrass Regional Oncology Center	NA	11/01/202 1	Kentucky
21st Century Oncology Of Kentucky, LLC	Bluegrass Radiation Oncology Center	NA	11/28/202 1	Kentucky
21st Century Oncology Of Kentucky, LLC	Cancer & Blood Specialists	0565228.06	07/25/202 2	Kentucky
21st Century Oncology Of New Jersey, Inc.	21st Century Oncology	NA	03/13/202 1	New Jersey

NY 76837498v5

21st Century Oncology Of Prince Georges County, Maryland, LLC	21st Century Oncology of Maryland	T00360906	04/23/201 8	Maryland
21st Century Oncology Of Prince Georges County, Maryland, LLC	Greenbelt Radiation Oncology Center	T00259780	04/09/202 2	Maryland
21st Century Oncology Services LLC	21st Century Services, Inc.	NA	Perpetual	Michigan
21st Century Oncology, LLC	21C Laboratory	G07302700193	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Associates in General and Vascular Surgery	G07047700055	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Bladder Health & Reconstructive Urology Institute of Florida	G12000038996	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Boca Raton Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G97240000127	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Central Radiation Therapy Institute	G97255000109	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Charlotte County Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G97261900018	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Comprehensive Breast Center of Coral Springs	G07228700046	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Coral Springs Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G97246000039	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Crescimano & Pintauro Associates	G07306700004	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Crestview Cancer Center	G07211700114	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Defuniak Springs Cancer Center	G07211700113	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Englewood Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G97239000004	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Gynecologic Oncology	G06088700070	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Specialists in Urology	G07022700124	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Urology Physicians	G07022700116	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Urology Specialists	G12000041705	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Lakewood Ranch Oncology Center	G12000041710	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Masel Urology	G12000009581	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Naples Breast Surgery Center	G12000014553	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Ran Abrahamy, MD	G07306700003	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	RTR Urology	G07325700014	12/31/201 7	Florida

NY 76837498v5

21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Radiotherapy Center	G97255000121	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Southeast Florida Urology	G12000004954	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Uro-Medix	G07306700005	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urology Partners	G12000041707	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urology Treatment Center	G07067700043	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Vanguard Urology	G12000038994	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Venice Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G97247000103	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	William M. Letson Jr., MD	G07226700017	12/31/201 7	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Allergy, Sleep and Lung Care	G13000126760	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Fine Urology	G13000108656	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Palms West Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G13000024518	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Porter Radiation-Oncology	G13000110343	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Sachedina Urology	G13000102067	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Regional Breast Care	G13000085089	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Specialists in Urology	G13000062768	12/31/201 8	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Advanced Urology & Robotic Surgery	G09000146258	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Ead Urology	G14000079140	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists of Florida	G14000014236	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Emerald Coast Urology	G09028900011	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Fauer Yogel & Chenven	G09098900148	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Gulf Coast Urology	G14000042647	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Gulfstream Urology	G09026900066	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Marta A. Gonzalez Cancer Center	G14000101735	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Premier Urology	G09098900149	12/31/201 9	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Pulmonary Critical Care and Sleep Medicine Specialists of SWFL	G14000039390	12/31/201 9	Florida

NY 76837498v5

21st Century Oncology, LLC Scappa Urology G0900107361 12/31/201 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC University Park Urology G09079900037 12/31/201 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC 21st Century Urology G15000016944 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Adult Urology Clinic G15000113122 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Broward Urology Center G15000042009 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC CyberKnife Center of South Florida G15000118185 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Dade Broward Urology G15000111405 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Dudak and Dudak G15000111401 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Florida Breast Care G15000113123 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Florida Breast Care G15000113123 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Graduate Surgical G15000113123 12/31/202 Florida 21st Century Oncology, L			т.	,	_
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Scappa Urology	G09000107361		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	University Park Urology	G09079900037		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology, LLC 41st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	21st Century Urology	G15000016944	_	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Adult Urology Clinic	G15000113122		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Arvind Sharma, M.D.	G10000062711		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Broward Urology Center	G15000042009		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology, LLC 41st Century Oncology, LLC 41st Century Oncology, LLC 41st Century Oncology, LLC 51st Century Oncology, LLC 51	21st Century Oncology, LLC	1 ,	G15000118185		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Dade Broward Urology	G15000111405		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Dudak and Dudak	G15000111411		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Florida Breast Care G15000113123 0 Florida G15000113123 0 Florida G15000113123 0 Florida G15000113124 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000113124 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000113124 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000075245 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000075245 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000075245 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000071060 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000071060 12/31/202 0 Florida G15000118188 G150000118188 G15000000000000000000000000000000000000	21st Century Oncology, LLC	FarmaPlus	G15000096918		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Graduate Surgical G15000111413 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Gulf Gate Urology G15000075245 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Gulfshore Urology G15000071060 12/31/202 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Gulfshore Urology G15000071060 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Hematology and Medical Oncology of Southern Palm Beach County Hematology Oncology Associates of Boca Raton 21st Century Oncology, LLC Integrated Oncology of South Florida G15000111420 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Jupiter Hematology Oncology G15000113125 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Jupiter Hematology Oncology G15000113125 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 12/31/202 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Breast Care	G15000113123		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology, LLC 41st Century Oncology, LLC 41	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Urological Associates	G15000111413	0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC 21st Century Oncology, LLC Gulfshore Urology Hematology and Medical Oncology of Southern Palm Beach County 21st Century Oncology, LLC 31st Century Oncology, LLC 41st Century Oncology, LLC 51st	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Graduate Surgical	G15000113124		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Hematology and Medical Oncology of Southern Palm Beach County Hematology Oncology Associates of Boca Raton 21st Century Oncology, LLC Integrated Oncology of South Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Jupiter Hematology Oncology Class Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G15000118188 Florida Florida CISS Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 G15000089676 G15000089676 Florida Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Gulf Gate Urology	G15000075245	_	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Oncology of Southern Palm Beach County Hematology Oncology Associates of Boca Raton Oncology, LLC Integrated Oncology of South Florida Concology of South Florida Florida Concology of South Florida Florida Concology of South Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Gulfshore Urology	G15000071060		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Associates of Boca Raton 21st Century Oncology, LLC Integrated Oncology of South Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Jupiter Hematology Oncology G15000113125 Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 Century Oncology, LLC Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 Century Oncology, LLC Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 Century Oncology, LLC Century Oncology, LLC Century Oncology, LLC Century Oncology Century Century Oncology Century C	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Oncology of Southern Palm	G15000118188		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Florida G15000014793 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Jupiter Hematology Oncology G15000113125 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 12/31/202 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC		G15000111420		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Jupiter Hematology Oncology G15000113125 0 Florida 21st Century Oncology, LLC Lauderdale Urology Associates G10000089676 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC		G15000014793		Florida
Zist Century Uncology, LLC	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Jupiter Hematology Oncology	G15000113125		Florida
	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Lauderdale Urology Associates	G10000089676	_	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Lief Urology G15000111424 12/31/202 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Lief Urology	G15000111424		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Lighthouse Urology Associates G15000113126 0 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Lighthouse Urology Associates	G15000113126	_	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Naples Urology Associates G10000007239 12/31/202 O Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Naples Urology Associates	G10000007239		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Okaloosa-Walton Urology G10000061444 12/31/202 Okaloosa-Walton Urology G10000061444 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Okaloosa-Walton Urology	G10000061444		Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC Palm Beach Urology Associates G15000113128 0 Florida	21st Century Oncology, LLC	Palm Beach Urology Associates	G15000113128		Florida

NY 76837498v5

			12/31/202	
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Paul E. Tocci, M.D.	G10000087028	0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Prostate Cancer Institute	G10000078227	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	RADM Radiation Oncology	G15000113129	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Rauch Urology	G15000113130	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Reda F. Sorial, M.D.	G10000108231	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Regional Breast Care	G10000035395	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Sarasota Radiation Therapy Regional Center	G95228000035	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Somnas	G15000051517	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Medicine Pathology	G15000111429	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Radiation Oncology	G15000113132	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Urology Consultants	G15000111432	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Southwest Florida Urologic Associates	G05354900214	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Streisand Urology	G15000111435	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Tamarac Radiation Therapy Center	G00017900357	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	The Colo-Rectal Institute	G05028900207	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	The Colorectal Institute	G05045900306	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	The Surgical Group of Naples	G10000108227	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	University Urology	G15000022756	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urologic Specialists	G15000113133	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urological Associates	G15000111437	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urology Experts	G15000019510	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urology Specialists	G15000113136	12/31/202 0	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Breast Surgical Oncology Center	G16000090508	12/31/202 1	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Elizabeth A. Arguelles, M.D.	G16000007472	12/31/202 1	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Heart and Lung Center of South Florida	G16000090506	12/31/202 1	Florida

NY 76837498v5

21st Century Oncology, LLC	NU Wellness	G16000106491	12/31/202	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Surgical Oncology	G16000011647	1 12/31/202 1	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Surgial Specialists of South Florida	G16000055557	12/31/202	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	The Donoway Center for Cancer Treatment and Prevention	G16000017035	12/31/202	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Urology and Urologic Surgery	G16000037018	12/31/202 1	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	21C Pharmacy	G17000013321	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	21st Century Cancer Care Center	G17000036898	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Broward Urology	G17000013319	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Cancer Center of Putnam	G17000036895	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Flagler Cancer Center	G17000036889	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Florida Cancer Center FCC	G17000036891	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	GD Urology	G17000031371	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Gladiolus Radiology Center	G17000013320	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Liberman Advanced Surgical	G17000013322	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	North Florida Cancer Care	G17000108051	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Orange Park Cancer Center	G17000039480	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Regional Consultants in Hematology and Oncology	G17000039481	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	South Florida Cancer Care	G17000051228	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Southwest Florida Breast Surgery	G17000055902	12/31/202 2	Florida
21st Century Oncology, LLC	Sinus Center of Southwest Florida	G17000129701	12/31/202 2	Florida
Arizona Radiation Therapy	21st Century Oncology of	NA NA	09/16/201	Arizona
Management Services, Inc.	Arizona		8	
Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.	21st Century Oncology	632190	10/09/202	Arizona
Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.	Arizona Breast Surgery Specialists	503555	10/25/202	Arizona
-	Specialists		ļ	
Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.	Prostate Solutions of Arizona	634687	11/30/202	Arizona
Atlantic Urology Clinics, LLC	Coastal Comprehensive Women's Center	NA	03/07/201	South Carolina
	VVOINCH 3 CCHECK	1		Carolina

NY 76837498v5

Berlin Radiation Therapy Treatment Center, LLC	21st Century Oncology of Maryland	T00360906	04/23/201	Maryland
Berlin Radiation Therapy Treatment Center, LLC	Peninsula Cancer Care Center	T00204943	04/08/201	Maryland
Berlin Radiation Therapy Treatment Center, LLC	Peninsula Cancer Center	T00206951	05/11/201 9	Maryland
Maryland Radiation Therapy Management Services, LLC	21st Century Oncology of Maryland	T00360906	04/23/201 8	Maryland
Maryland Radiation Therapy Management Services, LLC	Chesapeake Radiation Oncology	T00230962	09/21/202 0	Maryland
West Virginia Radiation Therapy Services, Inc.	21st Century Oncology	NA	Perpetual	West Virginia
West Virginia Radiation Therapy Services, Inc.	21st Century Oncology of West Virginia	NA	Perpetual	West Virginia
West Virginia Radiation Therapy Services, Inc.	The Center for Cancer Care	NA	Perpetual	West Virginia
West Virginia Radiation Therapy Services, Inc.	The Center for Cancer Care - Greenbrier	NA	Perpetual	West Virginia
West Virginia Radiation Therapy Services, Inc.	The Center for Cancer Care - Princeton	NA	Perpetual	West Virginia

NY 76837498v5

RECORDED: 01/18/2018